

HB1278_L.120

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

HB19-1278 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 43, lines 1 and 2, strike "(3); and **add**
- 2 "(1)(d)" and substitute "(3)".
- 3 Page 43, strike lines 4 through 10.
- 4 Strike page 53.
- 5 Page 54, strike lines 1 through 23.
- 6 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 7 Page 58, strike lines 9 through 16.
- 8 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 9 Strike "8 P.M." and substitute "7 P.M." on: **Page 35**, line 22; **Page 36**, line
- 10 5; **Page 41**, line 23; and **Page 42**, line 7.
- 11 Strike "~~7 p.m.~~ 8 P.M." and substitute "7 p.m." on: **Page 41**, lines 10 and
- 12 11, 16 and 17, 18, and 19 and 20; and **Page 48**, lines 21 and 22, 24, and
- 13 25.

** *** ** *** **